
MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GRE~I’~ ~,w~LAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT. AUTHORITY AND FIXING ~ RATE 
OF O0MPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CI~AN~ES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION POR ~MPLOYEES 
AND EST~RT,T~[-[]~’,]C= .AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT NESOLVED BY ~E BOARD OF TRUsT~q OF THE GREA~’~< 
CI’,k’TV~,AND PZGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Payroll 
No 

Section I. That the follo~ing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Accounting De~cment: 

40-219 Lellys N~ario Account Clerk 282 481.50 Bi-Wk 

E ffective 
Date 

07-31-83 

C~NGE IN RATE, GRADE ~ND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equi~I~ent 

4-928 Charles Ali 

7-908 Edward Jones 

7-943 Jerry Pitts 

Rail Operations Detriment: 
(The following employees): 

2-714 Carol Byers 
2-725 Mozelle Lauderdale 
2-727 Howard Tate 

TO: Hostler 347 

EROM: Operator 437 

TO: Equipment 
Supv. Gr. C 

FROM: Asst. Equip. 
Supv. 647 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operaior 437 

10.065 Hr. 

8.53/10.66 Hr. 

1070.00 Bi-Wk 

995.00 Bi-Wk 

9.06 Hr. 

7.46/10o66 Hr. 

TO: Station 
Attendant 337 

FROM: Opermtor 437 

10.425 Hr. 

8.53/10.66 Hr. 

08-07-83 

08-28-83. 

08-14-83 

07-31-83 
07-31-83 
07-31-83 

I~II~R~L AUDIT DEPARTMENT 

40-044 Gary Manelski TO: Sr. Auditor 
Uncl. 

FROM: Lead Auditor 
Uncl. 

i000.00 Bi-Wk 

827.00 Bi-Wk 

08-28-83 



RESOLUTIC~ NO. 1983 - 214 

~NTaR~qAL AUDIT DEP~: 

40-052 Dianne Fletcher TO: Lead Auditor 
Uncl. 

FROM: Staff Auditor 
Uncl. 

715.00 Bi-Wk 

660.00 Bi-Wk 

08-28-83 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions 

OP£R~%TIONS DMSION 
Bus Equil~nent Depa~UL~_nt: 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

Classification 

Project Manager 

Performance Supv. 

Rebuild Coordinator 

Vehicle Coordinator 

Assistant Section 
Supervisor 645 

Grade 

F 

C 

C 

C 

6 

Effective 
Date 

08-28-83 

08-28-83 

08-28-83 

08-28-83 

08-28-83 

Adopted: August 16, 1983 
" 

President 
- 

Attest: 


