RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 214

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Clas</u>	sification	Rate_	Effective Date		
TEMPORARY APPOINIMENTS							
FINANCE DIV	/ISION Department:						
40-219	Lellys Nazario	Accou	nt Clerk 282	481.50 Bi-Wk	07-31-83		
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION							
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:							
4-928	Charles Ali	TO:	Hostler 347	10.065 Hr.	08-07-83		
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.53/10.66 Hr.			
7-908	Edward Jones	TO:	Equipment Supv. Gr. C	1070.00 Bi-Wk	08-28-83 ·		
		FROM:	Asst. Equip. Supv. 647	995.00 Bi-Wk			
7-943	Larry Pitts	TO:	Hostler 347	9.06 Hr.	08-14-83		
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.46/10.66 Hr.			
	ions Department: ving employees):	TO:	Station Attendant 337	10.425 Hr.			
2-714 2-725 2-727	Carol Byers Mozelle Lauderdale Howard Tate	FROM:	Operator 437	8.53/10.66 Hr.	07-31-83 07-31-83 07-31-83		
INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARTMENT							
40-044	Gary Manelski	TO:	Sr. Auditor Uncl.	1000.00 Bi-Wk	08-28-83		
		FROM:	Lead Auditor	827.00 Bi-Wk			

Uncl.

INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARTMENT:

40-052

Dianne Fletcher

TO: Lead Auditor

715.00 Bi-Wk

08-28-83

Uncl.

FROM: Staff Auditor

Uncl.

660.00 Bi-Wk

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:			
1	Project Manager	F	08-28-83
1	Performance Supv.	С	08-28-83
1	Rebuild Coordinator	С	08-28-83
1	Vehicle Coordinator	С	08-28-83
6	Assistant Section Supervisor 645	6	08-28-83

Adopted:

August 16, 1983

Procident

Attest:

Secretarizareacurer